Team Statistics Page 1 of 1

SCOT vs BAR
(11/11/11 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

TEAM SCOoT BAR
(VISITOR) (HOME)
First Downs 22 17
--Rushing 7 9
--Passing 14 7
--Penalty 1 1
Rushing Attempts 30 40
Yards Gained Rushing 196 225
Yards Lost Rushing 86 37
Net Yards Rushing 110 188
Net Yards Passing 314 160
--Passes Attempted 43 18
--Passes Completed 23 10
--Had Intercepted 2 0
Total Offensive Plays 73 58
Total Net Yards 424 348
--Average Gain Per Play 5.8 6.0
Fumbles: Number / Lost 2/1 2/1
Penalties: Number / Yards 4 /25 9/65
Number of Punts / Yards 4/ 21 4 /133
--Average Per Punt 5.3 33.3
Punt Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 1/0
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards 3/47 5/80
Interception Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 2/45
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards 0/0 0/0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 20:13 27:47
Third Down Conversions 4 of 14 7 of 13
Fourth Down Conversions 30of 6 Oof 1
Sacks By: Number / Yards 3/25 6/ 60
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Individual Stats

No Rushing

1 HILLIARD
34 DAWSON
10 DOMINO

33 BROWN

8 GREEN

12 SMITH
Total

No Passing

12 SMITH

10 DOMINO
Total

No Pass Receiving
18 CAGE
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34 DAWSON
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(11/11/11 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA
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Barbe

HOME
Rushing Attempt Gain Lost Net TD Long
GALENTINE 14 121 3 118 2 43
QUINN 11 76 4 72 0 26
TODD 2 8 2 6 0 8
HUGHES 2 3 0 3 0 2
WILLIAMS 1 2 0 2 1 2
RICHARD 1 1 0 1 0 1
NOLEN 2 3 3 0 0 3
TEAM 2 0 0 0 O 0
FONTENOT 5 11 25 -14 O 6
40 225 37 188 3 43
Passing Att Comp Int Yds TD Long Sacks
FONTENOT 14 8 0 141 O 30 3
NOLEN 3 1 0 15 1 15 0
GALENTINE 1 1 0 4 0 4 0
18 10 0 160 1 30 3
Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long
QUINN 7 111 0 29
GALENTINE 1 30 0 30
LEGER 1 15 1 15
FONTENOT 1 4 0 4
10 160 1 30
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Individual Stats
No Punting No Yds
8 GREEN 4 21
Total 4 21
Fields Goals

(Field Goals Made are in parenthesis.)

Punts
No All Returns*

10 DOMINO 0 00
18 CAGE 0 00
Total 0 0 O

Avg TB 120 Long
5.3 0 0 31
5.3 0 0 31

Distance

Kickoffs Int.Passes

No. Yds LP No. Yd. LP No. Yds LP

2 2815 0 0 o
1 1919 0 0 o

3 47 19 0 0 O

*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

No Punting No Yds
12 POWERS 2 67
13 FONTENOT 2 66
Total 4 133
Fields Goals
MCGEE
(Field Goals Made are in parenthesis.)
Punts
No All Returns* No. Yds LP
18 QUINN 1 00
8 GALENTINE 0 0 O
32 ABSHIRE 0 0 0
16 PRUDOMME 0 0 0
4 SMITH 0 00
42 HUGHES 0 00
14 LEWIS 0 0 O
Total 1 0 0
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defensive Stats Home Page 1 of 1

-=- Barbe
SCOT vs BAR
(11/11/11 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

No Player Name Pos. UT AT Tot TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds Pass BrUp QB Sacks/Yds Other

99 WOODS,JUSTIN DL 3 7 10 3.0/36.0 0/0 0/0 0 3.0/36.0

19 FONTENOT,KEESLON DB 5 2 7 1.0/11.0 0/0 0/0 0 1.0/11.0

10 CART,ZACK DB 3 3 6 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

6 HANCOCK,SPENCER IB 1 5 6 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

4  SMITH,CALLEN DB 5 0 5 0.0/0.0 0/0 1/14 0 0.0/0.0

16 PRUDOMME,DEWAYNE LB 1 4 5 0.5/1.0 0/0 1/31 0 0.5/1.0

14 LEWIS,JALEN DB 2 2 4 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

5 BENJAMEN,STEVEN DB 1 3 4 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

96 DUHON,MIKEY DL 1 3 4 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

32 ABSHIRE,NICK DB 1 2 3 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

35 BERWICK,SCOTTY DB 1 2 3 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

59 WILLIAMS,BRANDON DB 0 3 3 0.5/1.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.5/1.0

11 GUILLORY,AUSTIN DB 2 0 2 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

36 BERTRAND,WYATT bB 1 0 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

24 FOWLKES,SAM bB 1 0 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

92 JORDAN,BRYCE DL 1 0 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

0 TEAM, 1 0 1 1.0/26.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0 1FF

29 TRAHAN,MATT QB 1 0 1 1.0/11.0 0/0 0/0 0 1.0/11.0

45 HIGGINBOTHAM,CHRIS B 0 1 1 0.0/0.0 0/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0

74 NEY,BRYCE DL 0 0 O 0.0/0.0 1/0 0/0 0 0.0/0.0
lotal 31 37 68 7.0/86.0 1/0 2/45 0 6.0/60.0
.egend: UT- AT- Tot.- TFL-Yds.- FR-Yds.- Pass Int.- Pass BrUp- QB Sacks- Other-

Unassisted Assisted Total Tackles For Fumble Pass Passes Quarterback  FF=Forced fumble
Tackles Tackles Tackles Loss-Yards Recoveries Interceptions Broken Up Sacks BP=Blocked punt
Yds. Ret. BF=Blocked field goal

BX=Blocked extra point
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-ive Chart Home Only

Drive Started
t# Team Quarter Yd. Line
1 BAR 1 32
2 BAR 1/2 Op 49
3 BAR 2 Op 33
4 BAR 2 2
5 BAR 2 Op 40
6 BAR 2 Op 48
7 BAR 3 0
8 BAR 3 42
9 BAR 3 Op 41
10 BAR 3 36
11 BAR 4 Op 42
12 BAR 4 37
13 BAR 4 40
14 BAR 4 50

Time of Possession

Scotlandville

Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Time of Possession

Barbe

Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Time

12:00
03:39
11:50
07:08
03:43
01:39
11:47
10:20
06:24
02:43
11:13
04:57
02:08
00:48

SCOT vs BAR
(11/11/11 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Ended
How Obtained

Kickoff
Downs
Punt
Downs
Kickoff
Punt
Interception
Interception
Punt
Kickoff
Punt
Kickoff
Unknown
Kickoff

First
Quarter
05:38
2-4
17
0-2

First
Quarter
06:22
2-2
41
0-0

DakStats by Daktronics Inc.

Second
Quarter
03:46
1-5
28
1-2

Second
Quarter
08:14
3-5
45
0-1
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Yd. Line Time
Op 0O 09:17
Op0 11:50
Op 45 08:48
Op 34 04:14
Op0 02:21
Op 49 00:53

0 11:47
Op 42 07:55
Op 13 03:04

Op0 00:40
Op 48 09:27
40 02:08
40 02:08
50 00:00
Third
Quarter
04:12
Third
Quarter
07:48

Brookings, SD

Drive Consumed

Fourth
Quarter
06:37

Fourth
Quarter
05:23

Page 1 of 1

How Lost Yards Plays Time
Touchdown 68 7 02:43
Touchdown 49 8 03:49
Downs -12 4 03:02
Fumble 64 7 02:54
Touchdown 40 3 01:22
Punt -1 3 00:46
Touchdown 0 0 00:00
Punt 16 6 02:25
Field Goal 28 7 03:20
Touchdown 64 6 02:03
Punt -6 3 01:46
Unknown 3 3 02:49
Punt 0 0 00:00
End Game 0 2 00:48
First Second Final
Half Half
09:24 10:49 20:13
1-4 3-9 1-5 4-14
21 24 18 21
2-2 1-4 2-2 3-6
First Second Final
Half Half
14:36 13:11 27:47
0-2 5-7 2-6 7-13
48 44 47 45
0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1

8/27/2012



irive Chart Visitor Only

## Team Quarter
1 SCOT 1
2 SCOT 1
3 SCOT 2
4 SCOT 2
5 SCOT 2
6 SCOT 2
7 SCOT 2
8 SCOT 3
9 SCOT 3
10 SCOT 3
11 SCOT 3
12 SCOT 3/4
13 SCOT 4
14 SCOT 4

Drive Started
Yd. Line

14
20
20
45
34
20
21
20
26
3
20
20
13
29

Scotlandville

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Barbe

Time of Possession
Third-Down Conversions
Average Field Position
Fourth-Down Conversions

Time

09:17
08:48
11:50
08:48
04:14
02:21
00:53
12:00
11:47
07:55
03:04
00:40
09:27
02:08

SCOT vs BAR
(11/11/11 at BARBE )
LAKE CHARLES, LA

Drive Ended
How Obtained Yd. Line Time
Kickoff 0 08:48
Fumble 49 03:39
Kickoff 15 11:50
Downs Op 2 07:08
Fumble Op0 03:43
Kickoff 18 01:39
Punt 48 00:00
Kickoff 20 11:47
Kickoff Op 40 10:20
Punt 10 06:24
Kickoff OpoO 02:43
Kickoff 15 11:13
Punt Op O 04:57
Punt OpO 00:48
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
05:38 03:46 04:12
2-4 1-5 0-1
17 28 17
0-2 1-2 0-0
First Second Third
Quarter Quarter Quarter
06:22 08:14 07:48
2-2 3-5 2-4
41 45 45
0-0 0-1 0-0

Drive Consumed
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How Lost Yards Plays Time
Fumble -14 7 00:29
Downs 29 9 05:09

Punt -5 3 00:00
Downs 53 8 01:40
Touchdown 66 3 00:31
Punt -2 3 00:42
End Half 27 4 00:53
Interception 0 1 00:13
Interception 34 6 01:27
Punt 7 3 01:31
Touchdown 80 3 00:21
Punt -5 3 01:27
Touchdown 87 13 04:30
Touchdown 71 7 01:20
Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Half Half
06:37 09:24 10:49 20:13
1-4 3-9 1-5 4-14
21 24 18 21
2-2 1-4 2-2 3-6
Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Half Half
05:23 14:36 13:11 27:47
0-2 5-7 2-6 7-13
48 44 47 45
0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1
8/27/2012



